
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2163 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2022 

  
WORKING WOMEN HOSTELS IN TELANGANA 

  
2163.  SHRI B.B. PATIL: 

 
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the details of hostels set up/ constructed for working women in Telangana, 

district wise; and 

(b)  the details of funds allocated and spent on the hostels during the last year in 

Telangana, district-wise?  

  
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
  
(a)  In all fifteen hostels for working women have been approved for the state of 

Telangana. District wise information on hostels set up/ constructed for working 
women is at Annexure-I  

  
(b)  Funds could not be released during the FY 2021-2022 as requisite 

documents  were not received from the State Govt. of Telangana. 
  

***** 
  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-I 
  

  

Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 

2163 for 29.07.2022 regarding Working Women Hostels in Telangana. 

District Wise information on the  Working Women's Hostels set up/constructed in 

Telangana is as follows- 

  

S. No. Details of Hostel Position 

1.   WWH, Jubliee Hills, Hyderabad District Running 

2.   WWH, Kushaiguda, Medchal District Running 

3.   WWH, Karimnagar Running 

4.   WWH, Nizamabad Running 

5.   WWH, Nalgonda       Running 

6.   WWH, Warangal Running 

7.   WWH, Mahaboobnagar Running 

8.   WWH, Chilkur Running 

9.   WWH, Sangareddy Running    

    10. 
WWH, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad    

Under 

Construction 

11. 
WWH, Rajanna Sricilla 

Under 

Construction 

12. 
WWH, Wanaparty, MBNR District 

Under 

Construction 

13. 
WWH, Kamareddy, NZB District 

Under 

Construction 

14. 
WWH, Metwada, WGL District 

Under 

Construction 

15. 

WWH, Secunderabad Cantonment 

Board, Secunderabad 

Under 

Construction 

 


